Tech Etch introduces our new 2500 series fabric over foam
product offering. These gaskets are UL94 V-0 certified and
Halogen free and are available in over 150 profiles and sizes.
Our electrically conductive nickel-plated copper nylon
ripstop fabric over resilient open cell core polyurethane
gaskets provide the electrical characteristics necessary
for high attenuation shielding. Bonding the conductive
substrate to the foam core assures self-termination

Fabric Gaskets
2500 Series UL94 V-0
HOW TO ORDER
Version 1.3 | Updated January 2026
TOLERANCES:
Profile:  ± .010 in (0.25 mm) ≤0.04 in (1.02 mm)
               ± .020 in (0.50 mm) >0.04 in (1.02 mm)
Length: 0.20–6.00 in (5-152 mm) ±0.03 in (0.76 mm)
               6.01–18.00 in (153-457 mm) ±0.06 in (1.52 mm)
               18.01–48.00 in (458-1219 mm) ±0.08 in (2.03 mm)
FOAM CORE: Open-Celled Polyurethane Foam
METALIZED FABRIC: Nickel Copper Ripstop
SERVICE TEMPERATURE:
–40°F to 158°F (–40°C to 70°C)
SURFACE RESISTIVITY:
(ASTM F390) <0.07 Ohms
SHIELDING EFFECTIVENESS:
(MIL DTL83528C) ≥85dB (10MHz-3GHz)
COMPRESSION SET: (ASTM D3574) ≤15%
COMPRESSION FORCE: 1-3 lbs per sq. inch at 50% compression
SPECIFICATIONS
45 Aldrin Road, Plymouth, MA 02360
shielding@techetch.com | 508.747.0300
Registered: ISO13485:2016 ISO9001:2015 AS9100D
Version 1.3 | Updated January 2026 www.techetch.com
Knife Edge PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE
H (in)   H (mm)   W (in) W (mm) Part Number
0.088      2.24      0.455      11.56      2551-1011-0196
0.106      2.69      0.315      8.00    2551-1011-1013
0.106      2.69      0.445      11.30      2551-1011-0156
0.160      4.06      0.315      8.00    2551-1011-1014
0.250      6.35      0.750      19.05      2551-1011-0157
PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE Triangle
H (in)   H (mm)   W (in) W (mm) Part Number
0.080      2.03      0.450      11.43      2535-1011-0202
0.080      2.03      0.500      12.70      2535-1011-0205
0.100      2.54      0.394      10.01      2535-1011-0207
0.100      2.54      0.600      15.24      2535-1011-1445
0.106      2.70      0.236      6.00        2535-1011-1485
0.120      3.05      0.480      12.19      2535-1011-0210
0.150      3.80      0.315      8.00        2535-1011-1487
0.160      4.06      0.560      14.22      2535-1011-0211
0.200      5.08      0.720      18.29      2535-1011-0212
D Shapes PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE
H (in)   H (mm)   W (in) W (mm) Part Number
0.040      1.02      0.150      3.81        2531-1011-1018
0.040      1.02      0.200      5.08        2531-1011-1019
0.060      1.52      0.125      3.18        2531-1011-1020
0.060      1.52      0.150      3.81        2531-1011-0122
0.060      1.52      0.250      6.35        2531-1011-0229
0.070      1.78      0.180      4.57        2531-1011-0214
0.090      2.29      0.090      2.29        2531-1011-0123
0.090      2.29      0.150      3.81        2531-1011-0150
0.100      2.54      0.300      7.62        2531-1011-0224
0.120      3.05      0.150      3.81        2531-1011-0124
0.125      3.18      0.090      2.29        2531-1011-0151
0.125      3.18      0.250      6.35        2531-1011-0125
0.125      3.18      0.187      4.75        2531-1011-1021
0.140      3.56      0.250      6.35        2531-1011-0126
0.140      3.56      0.375      9.53        2531-1011-0163
0.150      3.81      0.150      3.81        2531-1011-0152
0.157      3.99      0.315      8.00        2531-1011-0220
0.158      4.01      0.433      11.00      2531-1011-0186